OP \$390.00 484566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tots Franchise Group, LLC		04/18/2016	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyhawks Franchise Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	9425 N. Nevada St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	Spokane	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99218	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4845662	SUPERTOTS		
Registration Number:	4417472	ORANGE HEAD SPORTS ACADEMY		
Registration Number:	4314417	ORANGE HEAD SPORTS ACADEMY		
Registration Number:	4502164	HOCKEYTOTS		
Registration Number:	4209114	HOOPSTERTOTS		
Registration Number:	4189872	PARTYTOTS		
Registration Number:	4189871	CHEERTOTS		
Registration Number:	4415393	HOCKEYTOTS		
Registration Number:	3625281	SOCCERTOTS		
Registration Number:	3633712	SOCCERTOTS		
Registration Number:	3629272	SOCCERTOTS		
Registration Number:	3421384	SOCCERTOUCH		
Registration Number:	3447531	SOCCERTOUCH		
Registration Number:	3625130	SOCCERTOTS		
Registration Number:	3629259	SOCCERTOTS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5094662318

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0161

900401668

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-241-1302

Email: cstiles@skyhawks.com

Correspondent Name: Chris Stiles

Address Line 1: 9425 N. Nevada St.

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99218

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Stiles
SIGNATURE:	/Chris Stiles/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment TFG to SFG 04182016#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment TFG to SFG 04182016#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment TFG to SFG 04182016#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tots Franchise Group, LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks listed in Annex I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which trademarks are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration numbers listed in Annex I (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Skyhawks Franchise Group, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Trademark Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Trademark Assignment to be effective as of April 18, 2016.

ASSIGNEE: Skyhawks Franchise Group, Inc.
ву:
Christopher Stiles, Vice President
ASSIGNOR: Tots Franchise Group, LLC
By: MW & M
Jason Frazier, President
By: Skyhawks Sports Academy, Inc., Member
Ву:
Christopher Stiles, President

Annex I Trademark Registrations

Registered Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.	Status
Supertots	November 3, 2015	4845662	Registered- Principal
Orange Head Sports Academy	October 15, 2013	4417472	Registered- Principal
Orange Head Sports Academy	April 2, 2013	4314417	Registered- Principal
Hockeytots	March 25, 2014	4502164	Registered- Principal
Hoopstertots	September 18, 2012	4209114	Registered- Principal
Partytots	August 14, 2012	4189872	Registered- Principal
Cheertots	August 14, 2012	4189871	Registered- Principal
Hockeytots	October 8, 2013	4415393	Registered- Principal
Soccertots	May 26, 2009	3625281	Registered- Principal
Soccertots	June 9, 2009	3633712	Registered- Principal
Soccertots	June 2, 2009	3629272	Registered- Principal
Soccertouch	May 6, 2008	3421384	Registered- Principal
Soccertouch	June 17, 2008	3447531	Registered- Principal
Soccertots	May 26, 2009	3625130	Registered- Principal
Soccertots	June 2, 2009	3629259	Registered- Principal
Soccertouch Summer Camps	June 3, 2009	3439136	Registered- Principal

{00052842.DOCX.2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0164

{00052842.DOCX.2}

RECORDED: 04/07/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0165